Reference of Request for Quotations OSANF24Q0018
Statement of Work Liberty Fest 2024
Contract Period
The contract period of service shall be from 03 July 2024 through 04 July 2024.
OCONUS DJ/MC/PRODUCTION
Contractor Provides Sound/Backline/Truss/Light/Led”250”/Power/Technical
Director/DJ/MC/Production/Support/Crew per SOW and per site or venue. The contractor will assist said NAFI to
maintain said equipment with technical labor at a negotiated charge to NAFI and help to obtain parts or other
equipment if needed, noting that said parts or equipment would be at NAFI expense.
The Contractor Service Rates
A.  Sound/Backline/Truss/Light/Led”250”/Power/Technical Director/DJ/MC/Production/Support/Crew services in
Osan Air Base 51st FSS Liberty Fest Event. To include but not limited to set up and tear down times, equipment load-
in and load out, rehearsals, soundchecks, and on-site stand-by pre-event start time.
B.  Recorded Materials: The contractor agrees to provide all music necessary for play during performance hours. The
libraries will be updated for the event in all required formats. The contractor acknowledges and agrees the NAFI has
total control over all music formats of types of music to be played in for the event. The NAFI reserves the right to ban
or exclude any specific songs or music from performance within the event.
C.  Payment for Services Rendered: Performance Hours. The NAFI agrees to pay the contractor per quote SOW, from
03 July 2024 through 04 July 2024 commencing on the first agreed upon setup day, event, and tear down day at the
rate listed in our attached listed quote. The contractor shall provide Disc Jockey (DJ) and Master of Ceremony (MC)
personnel to furnish audio/video entertainment for the NAFI Venues for the entirety of event of NAFI and Required
Genre of Music.
D.  Schedule Variance: The NAFI has the right to reschedule the location of the venue to alternate location due to
inclement weather and notify contractor No later than 0900 on 03 July 2024.
E.  Acts of God: NAFI agrees to pay 50% of the pre-arranged price in the event of an “Act of God” regardless of if
event is indoors or outdoors.  Acts of God include but limited to, Typhoon, Earthquake, Fire, Power Outage, Civil
unrest. Within 24 hours’ notice.
F. Cancellation Terms:  All contracted resources, in part of in full prior to the event date, within 72 hours 30%,
within 48 hours 50%, within 24 hours/day of event 60%.
G. Required Equipment:
< Sound > - Line Array (Main Stage
(Stronger Speaker System for Further Distance)
Main Speaker (L, R) 8 x EA
Main Speaker (Subwoofer) 700HP 4 x EA
Reference of Request for Quotations OSANF24Q0018
EON Speakers for Surround Sound Area x 4
DSP Processor 616 1 x EA
FOH Mixing Console Behringer/Midas -5 1 x EA
Digital I/O Stage Box D 2 x EA
W/L In-Ear Monitor #1
Shure PSM900 8CH
W/L Microphone System Shure Axient Digital /BETA58A 4
CH
Microphones AKG C451B etc 1 SET
Electric System Custom 1 SET
Direct-Box Klark Teknik DN-100 etc 1 SET
Mic Stand K&M etc 1 SET
Cables Signal, Speaker, Electric etc 1 SET
Mic Selector Pedals Radial DM1 Hot-Shot 2
Wired In-Ear Shure P9HW2
FOH & MON Monitor Speaker
Behringer Eurolive B205D2
STAFF/System Engineer2 Crew
Pacific Trends
(to provide)
FOH and Monitor Mix Rack
IEMs, Dis.
<Backline/Instruments> K
SINGER(S)
1. Wireless vocal mic (58A)
GUITAR
1. Guitar Cabinet
2. Guitar Amp Head
BASS
1. Bass 4x10 Cabinet
1. Bass Amp Head
KEYBOADIST
2. Keyboards equivalent to rider
<Drums>
1. 22” Kick + Pedal
2. 14” Snare + Stand
3. 10” Rack Tom
4. 12” Rack Tom
5. 16” Floor Tom
6. 14” High Hat + Stand
7. 16” Crash + Stand
8. 18” Crash + Stand
9. 22” Ride + Stand
10. Drum rug
Reference of Request for Quotations OSANF24Q0018
<Truss> W/ Roof (Main Stage) -K
12000 * 9000 * H.7000 mm
flying (2M) 2 EA 1
2Line, 9000 mm 27
Roof 1 SET 1
COMPARABLE TO ROOM SIZE
< Light > - Scaffolding Hanging-K
1 LED Moving Wash Light Dray Comet LED, 280W  8 EA
2 LED Moving Wash Light Max Zoom 800, 800W   6 EA
3 BEAM Spot Moving Light Dray Opera, 300W     8 EA
4 Light Mixing Console Avolite, Tiger Touch     1 EA
5 Haze Machine HAZE-500               1 EA
6 Electric System Custom               1 SET
7 Light Tree Big Size                  2 EA
8 Light Structure(Half Type) 9m             1 SET
9 Cables, Signal, Electric,0 etc              1 SET.
10 STAFF FOH Engineer                1 Day
System Engineer                   1 Day
<LED Video Panels> 250" with Side Panels-K
Transport 3 Ton Truck (Load in/Load out) of rented LED gear
listed
below, to and from Venue
<Camera Crew> -K
<POWER>-K
Electrical Power Truck   l 250kw 220v -380v
<TECHNICAL DIRECTOR>
July 3rd and Jul 4th
<Disc Jockey>
Reference of Request for Quotations OSAN
<MC/Host> All Day/Prep and Event